08-05-1999 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) **RECOR**[U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Copyright 1994 Legalsoft P08/REV01 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. 1011111054 priginal documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): **Edward Zheng** Name: Tofasco of America, Inc. Internal Address: 1736 Wright Ave., La Verne, California 91750, USA ☐ Yes 🏻 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: Same As Above □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name _____ State: ____ ZIP: ____ ☐ Other Execution Date: 03/18/99 ☐ Yes ⊠ No Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 03/18/99 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/363534 ☐ Yes 🏻 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: David & Raymond Patent Firm 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: 108 N. Ynez Ave., Suite 128 Monterey Park, California 91754, USA ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Same As Above 8. Deposit account number: State: ZIP: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: 08/05/1999 DNGUYEN 00000019 09363534 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:581 40.00 DP Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Raymond Y. Chan

Name of Person Signing

/29/99

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter Assignor) has made an invention entitled:

Support Ring for Holding Fabric Seat on Inclined Frame Tube

(Title of Invention)

and which application	igned is about to make apport is attached hereto, in a win by their respective sign	patent application ex		
WHEREAS	Tofasco of America In (Name of Assignee)	<u>C.</u>	(hereinafter	Assignee), a corporation
duly organized and e	existing under the laws of	California, U.S.A. (state or country)		and having its principle
office and place of bu	usiness at 1 <u>736 Wrigh</u> (address)	nt Ave., Califo	ornia 91 7 50	U.S.A.
is desirous of acquiri	ng an interest therein;			
consideration, the re these presents does representatives, the f America, as describe hereby authorized an	EREFORE, in consideration ceipt and sufficiency of with sell, assign and transfer full and exclusive right, titled in the aforesaid applicated requested to issue said I is, and legal representative.	hich are hereby acknown to the said Assign le and interest to the tion, and the Comminuters Patent to said	owledged, the nee its successaid inventions ssioner of Pa	e above-said Assignor by ssors, assigns, and legal on in the United States of atents and Trademarks is
SIGNATURE:	My		DATE:	3/18/99
TYPED NAME: I	Edward Zheng			
SIGNATURE:			DATE: _	
CICNATUDE			D. 4 TE	
SIGNATURE:			DATE: _	
TIES IVINIE.				
SIGNATURE:			_ DATE:	

PATENT REEL: 010139 FRAME: 0730

TYPED NAME: